
Unmanaged 

  RJ-45 Fiber PoE   

Port 
# 

10/ 
100 

Mbps 

Giga
bit  

10/100 
Mbps  

Giga
bit  

GE 
Combo 
ports 

Type 
Conne

ctor 

RJ-45 
(10/100 
Mbps) 

 RJ-45 
(Gigabit) 

Wide 
temp 

EKI-2525-BE 5 5                 N 

EKI-2525I-BE 5 5                 W 

EKI-2525M-BE 5 4   1     Multi-mode SC     N 

EKI-2526M-AE 6 4   2     Multi-mode SC     N 

EKI-2525M-ST-BE 
(E/Jul.) 

           

EKI-2526S-AE 6 4   2     Single-mode SC     N 

EKI-2528-BE 8 8                 N 

EKI-2528I-BE 8 8                 W 

EKI-2528PAI-AE 8 4       4  W 

EKI-2725-CE 5   5               N 

EKI-2728-BE 8   8               N 

EKI-2728I-BE 8   8               W 

EKI-2728MI-AE 8   6   2   Multi-mode SC     W 

EKI-7529MI/ST-AE 10 8   2     Multi-mode ST     W 

EKI-7629CP-AE 10         2 SFP   8   N 

EKI-7629CPI-AE 10         2 SFP   8   W 

EKI-2525P-BE 5 1             4   N 

EKI-2525PA-AE 5 1             4   N 

EKI-2526PI-AE 6 2             4   W 

EKI-2528PAI-AE 8 4             4   W 

ADAM-6541/ST-AE 2 1   1     Multi-mode ST     N 

ADAM-6541-AE 2 1   1     Multi-mode SC     N 

ADAM-6521/ST-AE 5 4   1     Multi-mode ST     N 

ADAM-6521-AE 5 4   1     Multi-mode SC     N 

ADAM-6521S-AE 5 4   1     Single-mode SC     N 

EKI-2726FHPI-AE 6   4   2   SFP   4   W 

EKI-2706E-1GFP-AE 6   1   1       4   N 

EKI-2706E-1GFPI-AE 6   1   1       4   W 

EKI-2706G-1GFP-AE 6   1   1         4 N 

EKI-2706G-1GFPI-AE 6   1   1         4 W 

EKI-2728M-BE(E/Sep.) 8   6   2   Multi-mode SC     N 

EKI-2728MI-BE(E/Sep.) 8   6   2   Multi-mode SC     W 

EKI-2728S-BE(E/Sep.) 8   6   2   Single-mode SC     N 

EKI-2728SI-BE E/Sep.) 8   6   2   Single-mode SC     W 

EKI-2428G-4CI-AE 28   24     4         W 

WiFi AP 
 

Description 
RJ-45     

10/100 Mbps  Connector Wireless 

EKI-6232GN-AE 802.11 b/g/n WiFi client 1 Client 2.4G b/g/n 

EKI-6331AN-BE IEEE802.11a/n Wi-fi AP/Client US 1 AP/Client 5G a/n 

EKI-6331AN-EU-BE IEEE802.11a/n Wi-fi AP/Client EU 1 AP/Client 5G a/n 

EKI-6332GN-AE IEEE802.11b/g/n Wi-fi AP/Client US 1 AP/Client 2.4G b/g/n 

EKI-6332GN-EU-AE IEEE802.11b/g/n Wi-fi AP/Client EU 1 AP/Client 2.4G b/g/n 

ANT-2216M-G2E 16 dBi 2.4G MIMO Patch Antennna       

ANT-2216M-G5E 16 dBi 5G MIMO Patch Antenna       

ANT-5130-AE 3M N-Plug to SMA-Plug cable        

ANT-5230-AE 3M N-Plug to N-Plug cable       

ANT-5501-AE 1KV Surge Arrestor N-Jack to N-Jack       

ANT-5502-AE 1KV Surge Arrestor N-Plug to N-Jack       

ANT-5601-AE Bulkhead adapter N-Jack to N-Jack       

  



Unmanaged /   RJ-45 Fiber PoE   

Proview 
Port   

# 

10/ 
100 

Mbps 

Giga
bit  

10/100 
Mbps  

Giga
bit  

GE 
Combo 
ports 

Type 
Conne

ctor 

RJ-45 
(10/100 
Mbps) 

RJ-45 
(Gigabit) 

Wide 
temp 

EKI-5525-AE 5 5                 N 

EKI-5525I-AE 5 5                 W 

EKI-5525S-AE 5 4   1     Single-mode SC     N 

EKI-5525SI-AE 5 4   1     Single-mode SC     W 

EKI-5525S-ST-AE 5 4   1     Single-mode ST     N 

EKI-5525SI-ST-AE 5 4   1     Single-mode ST     W 

EKI-5525M-AE 5 4   1     Multi-mode SC     N 

EKI-5525MI-AE 5 4   1     Multi-mode SC     W 

EKI-5525M-ST-AE 5 4   1     Multi-mode ST     N 

EKI-5525MI-ST-AE 5 4   1     Multi-mode ST     W 

EKI-5528-AE 8 8                 N 

EKI-5528I-AE 8 8                 W 

EKI-5629C-AE 10 8       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5629CI-AE 10 8       2 SFP       W 

EKI-5725-AE 5   5               N 

EKI-5725I-AE 5   5               W 

EKI-5728-AE 8   8               N 

EKI-5728I-AE 8   8               W 

EKI-5726-AE 16   16               N 

EKI-5726I-AE 16   16               W 

EKI-5626C-AE 18 16       2 SFP         

EKI-5626CI-AE 18 16       2 SFP         

EKI-5524SS-AE 6 4   2     Single-mode SC     N 

EKI-5524SSI-AE 6 4   2     Single-mode SC     W 

EKI-5524SS-ST-AE 6 4   2     Single-mode ST     N 

EKI-5524SSI-ST-AE 6 4   2     Single-mode ST     W 

EKI-5726F-AE 18   16   2   SFP       N 

EKI-5726FI-AE 18   16   2   SFP       W 

EKI-5729F-AE 10   8   2   SFP       N 

EKI-5729FI-AE 10   8   2   SFP       W 

EKI-5524MM-AE 6 4   2     Multi-mode SC     N 

EKI-5524MMI-AE 6 4   2     Multi-mode SC     W 

EKI-5524MM-ST-AE 6 4   2     Multi-mode ST     N 

EKI-5524MMI-ST-AE 6 4   2     Multi-mode ST     W 

EKI-5526-AE 16 16                 N 

EKI-5526I-AE 16 16                 W 

EKI-5624PI-AE 6   2           4   W 

EKI-5624P-AE 6   2           4   N 

EKI-5729PI-AE 10   2             8 W 

EKI-5729P-AE 10   2             8 N 

 

  



 
  RJ-45 Fiber PoE   

Managed 
Port 

# 

10/ 
100 

Mbps  

Giga 
bit  

10/ 
100 

Mbps  

Giga 
bit  

GE 
Combo 
ports 

Type 
Conne

ctor 

RJ-45 
(10/ 100 
Mbps) 

RJ-45 
(Giga bit) 

Wide 
temp 

EKI-7710E-2C-AE 10 8       2 SFP       N 

EKI-7710E-2CI-AE 10 8       2 SFP       W 

EKI-7710G-2C-AE 10   8     2 SFP       N 

EKI-7710G-2CI-AE 10   8     2 SFP       W 

EKI-2548I-AE 8 8                 W 

EKI-2748CI-AE 8   6     2 SFP       W 

EKI-7428G-4CI 28   24     4 SFP       W 

EKI-7554MI-AE 6 4   2     Multi-mode SC     W 

EKI-7554SI-AE 6 4   2     Single-mode SC     W 

EKI-7559MI-AE 10 8   2     Multi-mode SC     W 

EKI-7559SI-AE 10 8   2     Single-mode SC     W 

EKI-7654C-AE 6 4       2 SFP       N 

EKI-7656C-AE 18 16       2 SFP       N 

EKI-7656CI-AE 18 16       2 SFP       W 

EKI-7657C-AE 10 7       3 SFP       N 

EKI-7657CI-AE 10 7       3 SFP       W 

EKI-9312-P0ID42E 12   8   4   SFP       W 

EKI-9316-C0ID42E 16   12   4   SFP       W 

EKI-7710E-2CP-AE 10         2 SFP   8   N 

EKI-7710E-2CPI-AE 10         2 SFP   8   W 

EKI-7710G-2CP-AE 10         2 SFP     8 N 

EKI-7710G-2CPI-AE 10         2 SFP     8 W 

EKI-7428G-4CPI-AE 28         4 SFP     24 W 

EKI-9228G-8CMI-AE 28   16   4 8 SFP       W 

EKI-9228G-8COI-AE 28   16   4 8 SFP       W 

EKI-7712E-4F-AE 12 8     4   SFP       N 

EKI-7712E-4FI-AE 12 8     4   SFP       W 

EKI-7712G-4F-AE 12   8   4   SFP       N 

EKI-7712G-4FI-AE 12   8   4   SFP       W 

EKI-7712G-4FP-AE 12       4   SFP     8 N 

EKI-7712G-4FPI-AE 12       4   SFP     8 W 

EKI-7720E-4F-AE 20 16     4   SFP       N 

EKI-7720E-4FI-AE 20 16     4   SFP       W 

EKI-7720G-4F-AE 20   16   4   SFP       N 

EKI-7720G-4FI-AE 20   16   4   SFP       W 

EKI-7712E-4FP-AE 12       4   SFP     8 N 

EKI-7712E-4FPI-AE 12       4   SFP     8 W 

EKI-7706E-2F-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

6 4     2   SFP       N 

EKI-7706E-2FI-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

6 4     2   SFP       W 

EKI-7706G-2F-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

6   4   2   SFP       N 

EKI-7706G-2FI-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

6   4   2   SFP       W 

EKI-7708E-4F-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8 4 
  

4 
 

SFP 
   

N 

EKI-7708E-4FI-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8 4 
  

4 
 

SFP 
   

W 

EKI-7708G-4F-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8 
 

4 
 

4 
 

SFP 
   

N 

EKI-7708G-4FI-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8 
 

4 
 

4 
 

SFP 
   

W 

EKI-7708E-4FP-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8    4  SFP  4  N 

EKI-7708E-4FPI-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8    4  SFP  4  W 



EKI-7708G-4FP-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8    4  SFP   4 N 

EKI-7708G-4FPI-AE 
(E/Jul.) 

8    4  SFP   4 W 

EKI-7716E-4F-AE 
(E/Oct.) 

16 8   4 4 SFP    N 

EKI-7716E-4FI-AE 
(E/Oct.) 

16 8   4 4 SFP    W 

EKI-7716G-4F-AE 
(E/Oct.) 

16  8  4 4 SFP    N 

EKI-7716G-4F-AE 
(E/Oct.) 

16  8  4 4 SFP    W 

EKI-7428G-4FA-AE 
(E/Aug.) 

28   24   4   SFP       N 

EKI-9612G-4FI-AE 
(E/Aug.) 

12       4   SFP     8 W 

EKI-9628G-4CI-AE 
(E/Aug.) 

28   24     4 SFP       W 

EKI-9728G-4X8CI-
AE (E/Dec.) 

28  16   8 SFP 

plus 
4x 

10G 
SFP 

  W 

 

Managed/   RJ-45 Fiber PoE   

Protocol 
Port 

Numb
ers 

10/ 
100 

Mbps  

Giga 
bit  

10/ 
100 

Mbps  

Giga 
bit  

GE 
Combo 
ports 

Type 
Connect

or 

RJ-45 
(10/ 
100 

Mbps) 

RJ-
45(Giga 

bit) 
Wide temp 

EKI-5528-PNMA 8 8                 N 

EKI-5528-PN 8 8                 N 

EKI-5528I-PN 8 8                 W 

EKI-5526-PN 16 16                 N 

EKI-5526I-PN 16 16                 W 

EKI-5629C-PN 10 8       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5629CI-PN 10 8       2 SFP       W 

EKI-5626C-PN 18 16       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5626CI-PN 18 16       2 SFP       W 

EKI-5528-EI 8 8                 N 

EKI-5528I-EI 8 8                 W 

EKI-5526-EI 16 16                 N 

EKI-5526I-EI 16 16                 W 

EKI-5629C-EI 10 8       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5629CI-EI 10 8       2 SFP       W 

EKI-5626C-EI 18 16       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5626CI-EI 18 16       2 SFP       W 

EKI-5528-MB 8 8                 N 

EKI-5528I-MB 8 8                 W 

EKI-5526-MB 16 16                 N 

EKI-5526I-MB 16 16                 W 

EKI-5629C-MB 10 8       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5629CI-MB 10 8       2 SFP       W 

EKI-5626C-MB 18 16       2 SFP       N 

EKI-5626CI-MB 18 16       2 SFP       W 

 

 

 



Train Switch 

Port 

# 

Ethernet Port Ethernet PoE Port Ethenet LAN Bypass Port Input Voltage 

Managed 
10/ 

100 

Mbps  

M12 

Conne 

ctor 

Giga 

bit 

M12 

Conne 

ctor 

10/ 

100 

Mbps  

M12 

Conne 

ctor 

Giga 

bit 

M12 

Conne 

ctor 

10/ 

100 

Mbps  

M12 

Conne 

ctor 

Giga 

bit 

M12 

Conne 

ctor 

24 48 72 96 
11

0 

EKI-6558TI-AE 8 8 D                     V V       

EKI-6559TMI-AE 10 8 D 2 SFP                 V V       

EKI-9516-

P0IDH10E 
16             12 X     4 X     V V V 

EKI-9516-

P0IDL10E 
16             12 X     4 X V V       

EKI-9516-

C0IDW10E 
16     12 X             4 X V V V V V 

EKI-9512-

P0IDH10E 
12             8 X     4 X     V V V 

EKI-9512-

P0IDL10E 
12             8 X     4 X V V       

EKI-9512-

C0IDW10E 
12     8 X             4 X V V V V V 

EKI-9516-

PFIDH10E 
16 4 D     12 D                 V V V 

EKI-9516-

PFIDL10E 
16 4 D     12 D             V V       

EKI-9516-

CFIDW10E 
16 16 D                     V V V V V 

EKI-9512-

PFIDH10E 
12 4 D     8 D                 V V V 

EKI-9512-

PFIDL10E 
12 4 D     8 D             V V       

EKI-9512-

CFIDW10E 
12 12 D                     V V V V V 

Unmanaged                                     

EKI-6528TI-AE 8 6 D                 2 D V V       

EKI-6528TPI-AE 8 2 D         4 D     2 D V V       

 Accessory Cable : 

OPT1-DB9-AE                 

OPT1I-AE                 

OPT1J-AE                 

  



Device Server/ 
Protocol Gateway 

Serial RJ-45       

Por
t # 

RS232/RS422/R
S485 

Isolation 
Y/N 

10/100 
Mbps  

10/100/100
0Mbps  

Wireless 
Power Input 

AC/DC 
Wide 
temp 

ADAM-4570-CE 2 RS232/422/485 N 1     10~30VDC N 

ADAM-4570L-DE 2 RS232 N 1     10~30VDC N 

ADAM-4571-CE 1 RS232/422/485 N 1     10~30VDC N 

ADAM-4571L-DE 1 RS232 N 1     10~30VDC N 

ADAM-4572-CE 1 RS232/422/485 N 1     10~30VDC N 

EKI-1221-BE 1 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1221CI-BE 1 RS422/485 Y 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1221I-BE 1 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1221IEIMB-AE     N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1221IPNMB-AE     N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1222-BE 2 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1222CI-BE 2 RS422/485 Y 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1222I-BE 2 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1224-BE 4 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1224CI-BE 4 RS422/485 Y 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1224I-BE 4 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1331-AE 1 RS232/422/485 N 1   3G 12~48VDC N 

EKI-1361-AE 1 RS232/422/485 N 2   WiFi b/g/n 12~48VDC N 

EKI-1361-MB-AE 1 RS232/422/485 N 2   WiFi b/g/n 12~48VDC N 

EKI-1362-AE 2 RS232/422/485 N 2   WiFi b/g/n 12~48VDC N 

EKI-1362-MB-AE 2 RS232/422/485 N 2   WiFi b/g/n 12~48VDC N 

EKI-1511X-AE 1 RS422/485 N 1     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1512X-AE 2 RS422/485 N 1     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1521-BE 1 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1521CI-BE 1 RS422/485 Y 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1521I-BE 1 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1522-BE 2 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1522CI-BE 2 RS422/485 Y 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1522I-BE 2 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1524-BE 4 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC N 

EKI-1524CI-BE 4 RS422/485 Y 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1524I-BE 4 RS232/422/485 N 2     12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1526-CE 16 RS232/422/485 N   2   110~240VAC N 

EKI-1526T-VDC-CE 16 RS232/422/485 N   2   12-48VDC N 

EKI-1528-CE 8 RS232/422/485 N   2   110~240VAC N 

EKI-1528CI-DR-AE 8 RS422/485 Y   2   12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1528I-DR-AE 8 RS232/422/485 N   2   12~48VDC Y 

EKI-1528T-VDC-CE 8 RS232/422/485 N   2   12-48VDC N 

USB-4604B-BE 4 RS232 N         N 

USB-4604BM-BE 4 RS232/422/485 N         N 

EKI-1526I-CE 16 RS232/422/485 N   2   110~240VAC Y 

EKI-1526TI-VDC-CE 16 RS232/422/485 N   2   12-48VDC Y 

EKI-1528I-CE 8 RS232/422/485 N   2   110~240VAC Y 

EKI-1528TI-VDC-CE 8 RS232/422/485 N   2   12-48VDC Y 

 


